

SSG MICHAEL W. HOSEY POST 205 AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF ALABAMA CLAY-TRUSSVILLE, ALABAMA

1 September 2022

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE – 205 Trunk or Treat

To Whom it May Concern,

American Legion SSG Michael W. Hosey Post 205, Clay-Trussville, Alabama's Auxiliary is hosting the 205 Trunk or Treat on Saturday, Oct. 29, 2022, from 2 p.m. – 5 p.m.

The event will take place in the parking lot of the Post, located at 7257 Old Springville Road, Pinson, Ala. 35126 (the old Clay Library).

The Auxiliary invites all community members to this event honoring all veterans and active military members. Donations are not required but are appreciated.

Members of the local American Legion Post 205, including the Auxiliary, the Legion Riders and the Sons of the Legion are invited to participate by decorating their trunks or bikes and handing out candy. There will also be a cake walk and other activities.

The American Legion is a Veterans Service Organization (VSO) serving the needs of Veterans, their families and the community.

American Legion SSG MW Hosey Post 205, is an Alabama Non-Profit Corporation, and it is named after local hero SSG Michael Wesley Hosey, who was killed in action on 17 September 2011.

We hope to see you at this fun event celebrating and supporting our local heroes.

Sincerely,

Erica Thomas

Erica Thomas
Public Relations
SSG Michael W. Hosey Post 205,
Clay-Trussville
The American Legion Department of Alabama
7257 Old Springville Road
Pinson, AL 35126
acire3315@gmail.com
(205) 936-3962 cell